TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank NA, successor to Commerce Bank, N.A.		107/31/2009 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
TD Equipment Finance, Inc., successor to Commerce Commercial Leasing, LLC		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recovercare, LLC
Street Address:	100 Matsonford Rd., Suite 500
Internal Address:	Five Radnor Corporate Center
City:	Radnor
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990066	STIMULUS PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213-229-7219 Phone:

Email: pkenny@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Phil Kenny

Address Line 1: 333 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

98537-00005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phil Kenny **TRADEMARK**

900142920 REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0417

Signature:	/phil kenny/
Date:	09/10/2009
Total Attachments: 8 source=recovercarecommercecommercialue source=recovercarecommercecommercialue source=recovercarecommercecommercialue source=recovercarecommercecommercialue	cc3#page2.tif cc3#page3.tif
source=recovercarecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecommercecommercialum source=recovercarecommercecomm	cc3#page5.tif cc3#page6.tif cc3#page7.tif





FILING REPORT

REPORT DATE: AUGUST 3, 2009

JOB NUMBER:

84686

CLIENT REF. #:

97527-116

SUBJECT NAME:

RECOVERCARE, LLC (INITIAL FILE NUMBER 20040951675)

JURISDICTION:

DEPARTMENT OF STATE, PENNSYLVANIA

FILING INFORMATION

File Date

File Number

Type of Filing:

UCC-3 TERMINATION

7/31/2009

2009080302020

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COPY.

PLEASE NOTE: "CBA" has made every possible effort to acquire accurate information from the records searched. We guarantee the information to be as accurate as REASONABLE CARE can make it. Therefore, the ultimate responsibility for the accuracy of maintaining files remains with the State agency from which the information was obtained and we accept NO LIABILITY beyond the exercise of REASONABLE CARE in obtaining the above information.



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania **Department of State - Corporation Bureau** Pedro A. Cortés

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING ACKNOWLEDGMENT

08/03/2009

PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. PO BOX 1210 Harrisburg, PA 17101

File Number: 2009080302020 Filing Date: 07/31/2009 8:00 AM

Filing Type: UCC

Lapse Date: 09/08/2009

Original File Number: 20040951675

Pages: 1

Amendments: Termination Secured Party

Indexed Debtor(s):

Secured Party(s) / Assignee(s):

Other Information:

Please review the above information that was indexed in our database. We have indexed the above information exactly as it was presented on your enclosed filing. If there is an error please contact our office at the number listed below. If you wish to make a change from your original document an amendment (UCC-3) with the appropriate fee is required.

UCC Filing Fees:

UCC-1 and UCC-3

\$84.00

UCC-11

\$12.00

Copies

\$3.00

Please refer to the Secretary of State's web page at www.dos.state.pa.us/corps for additional filing information.

206 North Office Building Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 787-1057 www.dos.state.pa.us/corps

Folder: T0921547001 Tracking: T0921547009

File Number: 2009080302020
Date Filed: 07/31/2009 08:00 AM
Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 76. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								L		f the Comm
E. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) DESIDED ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) COmmonwealth of Pennsylvania UCC3 Amendment 1 Page(s) PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. 600 MORTH SECOND STREET PO 80X 1210 T0821547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In. INTRAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) [In. The Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to anouthy interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to anouthy interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to anouthy interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centification or the additional period provided by applicable low. [In. ASSIGNMENT (Vill or partial): Give rame of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to and address of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to and address of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to an address of the following the secured Party authorizing this Centification Statement Is continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. [In. ASSIGNMENT (Vill or partial): Give rame of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to and address of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to an address of the following the boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame of assignce in Items 7 to 7 to and address of the following three boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame of the second following three boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame address of the following three boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame address of the followi						•				
E. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) DESIDED ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) COmmonwealth of Pennsylvania UCC3 Amendment 1 Page(s) PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. 600 MORTH SECOND STREET PO 80X 1210 T0821547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In. INTRAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) [In. The Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to anouthy interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to anouthy interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to anouthy interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Termination Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centification or the additional period provided by applicable low. [In. ASSIGNMENT (Vill or partial): Give rame of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to and address of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to and address of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to an address of the following the secured Party authorizing this Centification Statement Is continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. [In. ASSIGNMENT (Vill or partial): Give rame of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to and address of assignce in Item 7 to 7 to an address of the following the boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame of assignce in Items 7 to 7 to and address of the following three boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame of the second following three boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame address of the following three boxes and provides appropriate information in Items 6 and/or 7. [In. ASSIGNMENT (VILL or partial): Give rame address of the followi	u.c.	CENANON	O OT4			•				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. 600 NORTH SECOND STREET PO BOX 1210 TOS21547009 TOS21547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN THE FINANCING STATEMENT FILE\$ 20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) TOS21547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TOS21547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TOS21547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TO TERMINATION: Encountered the Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to anountry interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centifulation Statement is CONTINUATION: Encountered on the Address of the Secured Party authorizing this Centifulation Statement is ABOC Interest (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment after the Debtor of Light Statement is only on a distress of the following three boxes and provide oppropriate information in items dearlor 7. CHANGE mane and/or sidenes. Give current record name is illem 6a or 6b; above new CHANGE of the Secured Party authorizing this Centifulation Statement is CHANGE of the CHANGE of the Secured Party authorizing this Centifulation Statement is considered. The Secured Party authorizing this Centifulation Statement is considered. The Secured Party authorizing this Centifulation Statement is considered to partial. Clan memor address and provide oppopriate information in items dearlors of escaped price of escaped party of record. Check only ong of these box boxes. Also check son of the following three boxes and provide oppopriate information in items dearlors. CHANGE mane and/or sidenes. Give current record name is illem 6a or 6b; above the manufacture of the second party in items for five record name. The following the following the following	-0LL	OW INSTRUCTION	S (front and back)	INTAMEND Carefully	MENT	•				
PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. 600 MORTH SECOND STREET PO BOX 1210 WATRISBURG, PA 17108-1210 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE OFFI ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE	A.N	AME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER	? [optional]		 1				
PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. 600 MORTH SECOND STREET PO BOX 1210 WATRISBURG, PA 17108-1210 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE OFFI ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE	D 65	END ACIOUNT CO			JJJ 1					
PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. 600 MORTH SECOND STREET PO BOX 1210 MATRICBURG, PA 17108-1210 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OMLY TO921547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OMLY 20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) This Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to anouthly interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Internation Statement is OFFICE USE OMLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OMLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OMLY The Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to anouthly interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Certification Statement is OFFICE USE OMLY OFFI THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OMLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OMLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE OMLY	ال . ب	E ACKNOWLEDG	MENT TO: (Name	and Address)		1	C	ommony	vealth of Peni	nsvlvania
PENNICURP SERVICEGROUP, INC. GOD NORTH SECOND STREET PO BOX 1210 ***RISBURG, PA 17108-1210 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Ini. Inhirations STATEMENT FILE# 20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In. This Financing STATEMENT ARENDM 10. The filed from configuration of the file filter recording in the second form of the filed filter proof (an extended on the filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (an extended on the second form) (and filter proof (and extended on the second form) (and filter proof (and extended on the second form) (and extended on the second on the secon				"AFASAL'S	. 1810		•	UCC3	Amendment 1 P	age(s)
TOS21547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TO THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TO THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI TO THE ABOVE STATEMENT OF TO THE ABOVE STATEMENT OF THE		PENNO	ORP SERV	/ICEGROUP	<u>; ING.</u>	1				
TOS21547009 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TO THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY TO THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY The ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY To the ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI TO THE ABOVE STATEMENT OF TO THE ABOVE STATEMENT OF THE	3	600 MC	ORTH SEC	OND STREE	: I	c .				
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) In. This Financing Statement FILE# 20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) III. This Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7s or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assigner in item 8. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor st Secured Party of record. Check only ong of these two boxes. Also check angul of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANCE name and/or address. Give current record name in tem 6s or 6b; also give new and fit name change) in item 7s or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Bis. ORGANIZATIONS NAME RECOVER CATE, LLC St. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX ADD INFORMATION: Ta ORGANIZATIONS NAME The Individual's LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME ADD INFORMATION: Ta ORGANIZATION NAME The Individual's LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME ADDRING NAME The Individual SLAST NAME FIRST NAM		PO 901	X 1210			•				
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 20.040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) Ib. This FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 20.040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) III. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM to be filed (for record), for recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. III. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM to be filed (for record), for recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. III. This FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# 20.040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) III. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM to be filed (for record), for recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. III. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM to be filed (for record), for recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. III. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM to be filed (for record), for recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. III. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM to be filed (for record), for record statement in the second record record record. The second part of the second party authorizing this Certifiquation Statement is confidenced by applicable low. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7 or 75 and address of essignee in item 7c; and also give name of assigner in item 8. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only ong of these two boxes. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only ong of these two boxes. CHANGE amen and/or address. Give current record name in item 8 or 6b; also give new area (finance change) in item 7 or 75 and/or new address (if address active give new area (finance change) in item 7c; also complete item 7d or 7b; and concern from a complete item 7c; also complete item 7d; gif applications in the finance change in item 7c; also complete item 7d; gif applications in the finance change in item 7c; also complete item 7d; gif applications in the finance change in the finance c		HADRI	SBURG, PA	A 17108-12	210	. 1			Г0921547009	
2. V TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Certifiquation Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Certifiquation Statement is continued to the additional period provided by applicable law. 2. V TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Certifiquation Statement is continued to the additional period provided by applicable law. 3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of seasignee in item 7e or 7b and address of essignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 3. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. 3. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. 3. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. 3. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. 3. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. 4. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in tem 60 or 30 and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c. 4. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in tem 60 or 30 and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c. 5. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 5. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 7. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 7. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 7. ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 7. ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 1. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDRESS 1. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDRESS 1. TAX ID #: SSN		<u> </u>		1						
20040951675 (Filed 9/8/04) 2. / TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement Continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement Continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centinuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centinuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centinuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centinuation is statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable low. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) of the Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxies. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) of the Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxies. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) one of the Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxies. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) on the Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxies. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) on the Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxies. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) on the Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxies. Assignment (Filed Party Interest) on the Secured Party of record. Check only one of these t	a. (N)	ITIAL FINANCING STA	TEMENT FILE#				THE ABOVE S			
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above at terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement is Continual for the additional period provided by applicable law. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Centinuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. CASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7s or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of satigner in item 9. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	20	0040951675 (F	iled 9/8/04)					r- to t	e filed (for record) (or	recorded) in the
ONTHINDER CONTINUE AND ADDED INFORMATION: ONTHINDER CONTINUE AND AD	. 1	TERMINATION: E	lectiveness of the Final	ncing Statement identific	ed above is terminat	ed with respect to sec	urity interest(s) of the	Secured Par	AL ESTATE RECORD TV authorizing this Ter	OS. Traination Statement
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7s or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assigner in item 9. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only ong of these two boxes. Also check gos of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6bt. also give new new in sense (if item 7s or 7b and/or new address) (if address change) in item 7c. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 5a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RECOVERCATE, LLC 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMATION'S NAME The individual's LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMATION'S NAME The individual's LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMATION STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION Tax ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDITINFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TO THE SECOND STATE OF THE POSTAL CODE COUNT TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDITINFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TO SERVE AND ADDITINFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TO DEBTOR TO SERVE AND ADDITINFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TO DEBTOR TO SERVE AND ADDITINFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TO DEBTOR TO SERVE AND ADDITINFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TO SERVE AND THE TO THE SECURCY STATE AND ADDITINFO RE 7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TO SERVE AND THE TOP TO THE SECURCY STATE AND THE SECURCY STATE ADDITING THE SECURCY STATE AND THE SECURCY STATE ADDITING THE SE					ntified above with re	spect to security inte	rest(s) of the Secure	d Party auth	orizing fhis Continuati	on Statement is
Also check gate of the following three baxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. Also check gate of the following three baxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6 are 8th size of the new following by in item 7e or 7b, and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6 are 8th size of the new 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm 8s or 6th. ADD name: Complete item 7e or 7b, and 10 be deleted in 8mm				-> -						
Also check aga of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE rame and/or address: Give current record name in item 6 a of 8b; also give new insent if items of 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RECOVERCATE, LLC 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMATION'S NAME ROORGANIZATION'S NAME To individual's LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMATION'S NAME ADD name: Complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. Item 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and them 7c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determine them 7c; also complete item 7s or 7b, and 1c. But Determin	. AM	ENDMENT (PART)	INCORMATION	or assignes in item 7a						
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 8b; also give new name if name change in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7a. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 5a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME RECOVERCATE, LLC 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMALIZATION'S NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RECOVERCATE, LLC 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMALIZATION'S NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7c. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFORMALIZATION'S NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT COUNT ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBITOR	Also	o check one of the follow	wing three boxes <u>and o</u>	oella trembremA zuri nini etelsoogge ablor	nation in Here €	Secured Party of	record. Check only	ong of these i	вмо вожев.	
CONTENT RECORD INFORMATION:		CHANGE name and/or name (if name change)	address: Give current	record name in item 6a	or 8b; also give new	DELETE na	me: Give record nar	ne ji AD	D name: Complete in	em 7a or 7h. and olos
RecoverCare, LLC ResolverCare,	. CU	RRENT RECORD IN	FORMATION:	now address (it address	sa change) in item 7	c. I to be delete	d in Rem 6a or 6b.	ite	m 7c; also complete it	ems 7d-7g (if applica
FIRST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFOR	0.	a. ORGANIZATIONS N	ANE							_
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 78. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFD OTY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 72. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #; if any DEBTOR	100				***************************************					
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 78. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDIT INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 72. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #: if any DEBTOR		RecoverCare	LLC							
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE: 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TO ORGANIZATIONAL ID #: if any DEBTOR		RecoverCare	LLC		FIRST	NAME		MIDDLE	VAME	SUFFIX
FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX OTY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	R	RecoverCare,	, LLC NAME	N:	FIRST	NAME .		MIDDLE	VAME:	SUFFIX
E-MAILING ADDRESS OTY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 72. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #: If any DEBTOR	R 6	RecoverCare, b. Individual's Last anged (New) or Al	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION	N:	FIRST	NAME .		MIDDLE	VAME	SUFFIX
I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDIL INFO RE 76-TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 75. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #; if army DEBTOR	R 61	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI a. ORGANIZATION'S N	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME	N:				MIDDLE	VAME	SUFFIX
I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDIT INFO RE 76-TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 72. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR	R 61	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI a. ORGANIZATION'S N	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME	N:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUFFIX
ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR	R 61	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AL b. ORGANIZATION'S N b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME	N:	FIRST			MIODLE	NAME	SUFFIX
DEBTOR	CH. 74	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST IANGED (NEW) OR AL b. ORGANIZATION'S N. b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST JUING ADDRESS	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME	N:	FIRST			MIODLE	NAME	
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE)	CH. 74	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST IANGED (NEW) OR AL b. ORGANIZATION'S N. b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST JUING ADDRESS	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME [ADDILINFO RE] 76		FIRST	NAME	INIZATION	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
The fact of the control of the contr	R TA	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AL b. ORGANIZATIONS N b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST JUING ADDRESS XID #: SSN OR EIN	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDRLINFO RE 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	» TYPE OF ORGANIZA	FIRST	NAME	INIZATION	MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated colleteral description, or describe collateral assigned.	CHI TA	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI c. ORGANIZATION'S N b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST BLING ADDRESS XID#: SSN OR EIN ENDMENT (COLLA'	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME ISDICTION OF ORGA		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	R 6th	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI c. ORGANIZATION'S N b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST BLING ADDRESS XID#: SSN OR EIN ENDMENT (COLLA'	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME ISDICTION OF ORGA		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	CHI TA	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	OR 68	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	CHI TA	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	CHI TA	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	R GE	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	CHI TA	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	CHI TA	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
	CHI TA	RecoverCare, anged (New) or ai organizations in anded industrial and anded industrial anded industrial and anded industrial and anded industrial and ande	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDR. INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE:	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZA Check only one box	CITY TION 71.JUR	NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	COUNTRY
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORITIES THIS AUTHORITIES.	OR GR	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI b. ORGANIZATION'S IN b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST IZING ADDRESS XID #: SSN OR EIN ENDMENT (COLLA: ribe cossateral [] dele	ADDR. INFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION TERAL CHANGE); added, or added, or	a TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CHECK ONLY GIVE BOOK.	CTTY TION 71.JUR	NAME ISDICTION OF ORGA	teral assigned.	MIDDLE I	NAME POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #; IF:	COUNTRY
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor where here.	OR GR	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI b. ORGANIZATIONS IN b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST JUING ADDRESS X ID #: SSN OR EIN ENDMENT (COLLA' cribe collateral dele	DDED INFORMATION AME ADDRINFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERRAL CHANGE): Added, or	TYPE OF ORGANIZA	TION 71. JUR	NAME ISDICTION OF ORGA Ion, or describe colla	teral assigned.	MIDDLE I STATE 7g. ORGA	NAME POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if ;	COUNTRY
98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OR GR	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI b. ORGANIZATION'S N B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST BLING ADDRESS XID #: SSN OR EIN ENDMENT (COLLA- zibe collateral dele GREANIZATION'S NA GREANIZATION'S NA	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDIN INFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TERAL CHANGE): Added, or ARTY OF RECORD ARTY OF RECORD	D. TYPE OF ORGANIZA check only ging box. give entire restated prestated	TION 71. JUR	NAME ISDICTION OF ORGA Ion, or describe colla	teral assigned.	MIDDLE I STATE 7g. ORGA	NAME POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if ;	COUNTRY
Se. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Commerce Commercial Leasing, LLC	DR GR 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI b. ORGANIZATION'S N B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST BLING ADDRESS XID #: SSN OR EIN ENDMENT (COLLA' cribe collateral dele	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDITINFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR DEBT	D. TYPE OF ORGANIZA check only ging box. give entire restated prestated	TION 71. JUR	NAME ISDICTION OF ORGA Ion, or describe colla	teral assigned.	MIDDLE I STATE 7g. ORGA	NAME POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #, if ;	COUNTRY
88. ONGANIZATION'S NAME	DR GR 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76	RecoverCare, b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST ANGED (NEW) OR AI b. ORGANIZATION'S N B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST BLING ADDRESS XID #: SSN OR EIN ENDMENT (COLLA' cribe collateral dele	LLC NAME DDED INFORMATION AME NAME ADDITINFO RE 76 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR DEBT	D. TYPE OF ORGANIZA check only ging box. give entire restated prestated	CTTY TION 71. JUR d colleteral descripti	NAME ISDICTION OF ORGA ion, or describe colla	teral assigned.	MIDDLE I STATE 7g. ORGA	NAME POSTAL CODE NIZATIONAL ID #; IF:	COUNTRY any Zed by a Oebtor which

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/98)





FILING REPORT

REPORT DATE: AUGUST 3, 2009

JOB NUMBER: 84686
CLIENT REF. #: 97527-116

SUBJECT NAME: RECOVERCARE, LLC (INITIAL FILE NUMBER 20040951635)

JURISDICTION: DEPARTMENT OF STATE, PENNSYLVANIA

FILING INFORMATION File Date File Number

Type of Filing:

UCC-3 TERMINATION 7/31/2009 2009080302018

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COPY.

PLEASE NOTE: "CBA" has made every possible effort to acquire accurate information from the records searched. We guarantee the information to be as accurate as REASONABLE CARE can make it. Therefore, the ultimate responsibility for the accuracy of maintaining files remains with the State agency from which the information was obtained and we accept NO LIABILITY beyond the exercise of REASONABLE CARE in obtaining the above information.



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of State - Corporation Bureau Pedro A. Cortés

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING ACKNOWLEDGMENT

08/03/2009

PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. PO BOX 1210 Harrisburg, PA 17101

File Number: 2009080302018 Filing Date: 07/31/2009 8:00 AM

Filing Type: UCC

Lapse Date: 09/08/2009

Original File Number: 20040951635

Pages: 1

Amendments: Termination Secured Party

Indexed Debtor(s):

Secured Party(s) / Assignee(s):

Other Information:

Please review the above information that was indexed in our database. We have indexed the above information exactly as it was presented on your enclosed filing. If there is an error please contact our office at the number listed below. If you wish to make a change from your original document an amendment (UCC-3) with the appropriate fee is required.

UCC Filing Fees:

UCC-1 and UCC-3

\$84.00

UCC-11

\$12.00

Copies

\$3.00

Please refer to the Secretary of State's web page at www.dos.state.pa.us/corps for additional filing information. 206 North Office Building Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 787-1057 www.dos.state.pa.us/corps

Folder: T0921547001 Tracking: T0921547008

File Number: 2009080302018 Date Filed: 07/31/2009 08:00 AM Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] 30001 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP, INC. 600 NORTH SECOND STREET PO BOX 1210 HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1210

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania UCC3 Amendment 1 Page(s)

T0921547008

1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	INE ABOVE		OR FILING OFFICE L	
20040951635 (Filed 9/8/04)		ib. T	his FINANCING STATEM	NT AMENDMENT :-
2. / TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement in the		R	EAL ESTATE RECORDS	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified.	: is terminated with respect to security interest(s) o	f the Secured F	arty authorizing this Termi	nation Statement
continued for the additional market are the Financing Statement identified ab	ove with respect to security interest(s) of the Co	nunad Carte au	the data and the	
 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified ab continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 	the state of the s	culturally au	induzing this Continuation	Statement is
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Ship remains a service of the				
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): 7bb.	address of assignee in item 7c; and also give nar	ne of assignor	in item 9.	
ANSO check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate laterantics to	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nly 200 of these	e two boxes.	
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; at name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if name change)	Justina e and/or 7.			
name (if name change) in item 7s or 7b and/or new address (if address change)	so give new DELETE name: Give record	name / /	OD name: Complete item	79 or 7h and sine
THE THE THE CORD INFORMATION:	e) in Hern 7c. to be deleted in item 6s or 6t)i	iem 7c; also complete item	\$ 76-79 (if applicable).
8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
RecoverCare, LLC			~	
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME			
	LING! NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		1		
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	_			
78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR				
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		_	
	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		1		
TC MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			1
	John T	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDIL INFO RE 17a TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		- 1		
7d. TAXID #: SSN OR EN ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION			
DEBTOR	THE STATE OF CAGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
	1	1		_
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				NONE
Describe colleteral deleted or added or climate				
Describe colletteral deleted or added, or give entire restated equators	si description, or describe collateral assigna	ed.		

NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THE adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination auth 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME COMMERCE Bank	onized by a Dabtor, check have and en	iter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amenda	ment.
DE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
File with PA SOS (97527-116)	3,		



Terrance J. McCarty, MBA Senior Vice President Healthcare Financial Services TD Bank, N.A. 3470 Quakerbridge Road Mercerville, NJ 08619

T: 609 689-6331 F: 609 689-6324 tmccarty@yesbank.com

July 29, 2009

Five Radnor Corporate Center 100 Matsonford Rd Suite 500 Radnor, PA 19087 Attn: Joseph Waterman

To whom it may concern:

Reference is made to (i) the Loan and Security Agreement, dated September 26, 2007 (as the same has been amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Loan Agreement") among TD Bank NA (as successor to Commerce Bank, N.A.) (the "Lender"), Recovercare, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Recovercare") and certain subsidiaries of Recovercare party thereto, including without limitation, Cambridge Technologies, Inc. and Camtech II, LLC (the "Subsidiaries"; and together with Recovercare, collectively, the "Obligors"; and individually, an "Obligor"), and (ii) any and all loan or lease agreements (collectively, the "Other Agreements") entered into from time to time by and among the Lender or any of its predecessors or affiliates, including, without limitation, Commerce Commercial Leasing, LLC, now known as TD Equipment Finance as successor by merger (collectively, the "Lessors"; and together with the Lender, each, a "Creditor", and collectively, the "Creditors"), and any of the Obligors.

This letter will confirm that upon the receipt by Creditor of the amount of (the "Payoff Amount") (estimated at this time and subject to change) on or prior to July 31, 2009 (the "Payoff Date"), sent by wire transfer to the Lender in accordance with the wire transfer instructions previously provided, all liabilities and other obligations of Recovercare and each other Obligor under the Loan Agreement, as well as all liabilities and other obligations of Recovercare and each other Obligor under each of the Other Agreements (collectively, the "Obligations") shall be satisfied in full. For the avoidance of doubt, each of the undersigned Creditors hereby confirm that there are currently no outstanding Obligations under any of the Other Agreements, and all such Other Agreements were previously terminated.

Upon receipt of the Payoff Amount in accordance with the foregoing, and for and in consideration of such sum, on and with effect from the date of receipt of the Payoff Amount, all security agreements, security interests and liens created as security for the Obligations shall be deemed released and discharged. Each Creditor hereby (i) further

authorizes Recovercare and each other Obligor, concurrently with the payment of the Payoff Amount by Recovercare, to file any Uniform Commercial Code termination statements, lien releases, discharges of security interests, and other similar discharge or release documents as are reasonably necessary to release, as of record, the security interests, financing statements, and all other notices of security interests and liens previously filed by any Creditor with respect to the Obligations, and (ii) agrees that it will take, with reasonable promptness, such actions (including, without limitation, execution of termination statements and other lien release documents) as Recovercare or any other Obligor may reasonably request in order to effect the release of any such security interests and liens.

Please contact us with any questions regarding the foregoing.

Very truly yours,

TD Bank NA

Name: Terraner J. mcCont;

Title: 50D

TD Equipment Finance, Inc.

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 09/10/2009